
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

UNIVERSITY OF SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA 
 

Supplying, Installing and Configuring of Computer Network for the 

Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce 

 

IFB Numbers: 10C/2019/FMSC 
 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major) [DPC]on behalf of the University of Sri 

Jayewardenepura invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for supplying, installing and 

configuring of computer network for the Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce of the 

University of Sri Jayewardenepura. 
 
 

 

10C/2019/FMSC 

Supplying, Installing and Configuring of Computer Network for the Faculty 

of Management Studies and Commerce of the University of Sri 

Jayewardenepura.  
 
 

2. Bidders who have at least five-year experience in supplying, installing and configuring of computer 

network in similar quantities.  
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). 
 

4. All bids must be accompanied by bid security in the form of a bank guarantee in the format given with 

the bidding document. Bank Guarantee is confirmed by a bank operating in Sri Lanka approved by 

Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The bid security shall be in the form of an unconditional on demand bond & 

shall be valid up to 13.08.2019. 
 

 

Bank guarantees for the bid are as follows. 
 

 

Tender Name and IFB Number 
Bid Security 

Amount 

Supplying, Installing and Configuring of Computer Network for the 

Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce of the University of 

Sri Jayewardenepura. 10C/2019/FMSC  
Rs. 200,000.00 

 

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Deputy Bursar (Supplies), and inspect 

the Bidding Documents free of charge, at the Supplies Division, Faculty of Management Studies and 

Commerce, University of Sri Jayewardenepura during office hours.  
 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by the interested bidders on 

submission of a written request to the Deputy Bursar (Supplies), Faculty of Management Studies and 

Commerce, University of Sri Jayewardenepura and upon payment of a non–refundable fee of Rs. 1,000.00 

for each Bidding Document to the Shroff of the University on working days from 08.04.2019 to 

01.05.2019 from 9.00a.m. to 11.30 a.m. and 1.00 p.m. to 2.30p.m. The Bidding Documents can also be 

viewed from the University Website i.e. www.sjp.ac.lk.  
 

7. Duly perfected bids in duplicate in separate covers marked “Original” and “duplicate” re-inserted in a 

single cover mentioning the name of work and IFB No:10C/2019/FMSC on the top left hand corner of 

all three envelopes, sealed and may either be sent by registered post addressed to “Chairman, 

Department Procurement Committee (Major), University of Sri Jayewardenepura, Gangodawila, 

Nugegoda” or deposited in the Tender Box kept in Supplies Division, Faculty of Management Studies 

and Commerce, University of Sri Jayewardenepura. 
 

8. Duplicate should be a certified photocopy of the original. 
 

9. Bids will be opened at 1.30 p.m. on 02.05.2019 at the Board Room of the Faculty of Management 

Studies and Commerce the bidder or his/ her representative is permitted to be present at the time of 

opening of bids. 
 

10. Incomplete and late bids will be rejected and the procurement committee reserves the right to accept or 

reject bids. 

 

11. The pre-bid meeting will be held on 25.04.2019 at 9.30 am at the Board Room, Faculty of Management 

Studies & Commerce, University of Sri Jayewardenepura. 

 
 

 

Chairman,  

Department Procurement Committee (Major) 

University of Sri Jayewardenepura 

Gangodawila, Nugegoda 

03.04.2019 

http://www.sjp.ac.lk/


 

 
,xiq wdrdOkhhs' 

 

Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h 
 
 

Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,fha l<ukdlrK අධ්‍යයන yd jdKsc úsoHd mSGය  
සදහා නව පරිගණක ජාල පද්ධ්‍තියක් ස්ථාපිත කිරීම  

(Suppling, Installing and Configuring of Computer Network for the Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce) 
 

 

IFB Numbers: 10C/2019/FMSC 
 

1. ශ්‍රී ජයව¾Oනපුර විශ්වවිදයාලය වවනුවවන් වදපාර්තවේන්ු ප්‍රසේපාදන කමිටු (ප්‍රධ්‍ාන), සභාපති විසින් කළමනාකරණ අධ්‍යයන 

හා වාණිජ විදයා පීඨය වවත පරිගණක ජාල පද්ධ්‍තියක් ස්ථාපිත කිරීම සදහා සුදුසුකේ ලත් ලංසුකරුවන්වගන් මුද්‍රා තබන ලද 

ලංසු කැඳවනු ලැවේ. ලංසු කැදවුේ පත් වල අයිතමයන්වේ නම සහ හදුනාගැනිවේ අංකයන් පහතින් සදහන් වකාට ඇත. 
 

 

10C/2019/FMSC 
කළමනාකරණ අධ්‍යයන හා වාණිජ විදයා mSGය සදහා නව පරිගණක ජාල පද්ධ්‍තියක් ස්ථාපිත කිරීම. 

(Suppling, Installing and Configuring of Computer Network for the Faculty of Management Studies 

and Commerce) 

 

2. වමම ලංසුකරුවන් පසුගිය වසර පහක කාලය ුළ පරිගණක ජාල පද්ධ්‍ති ස්ථාපිත කිරීම පිළිබදව පළපුරුද්දක් තිබිය යුුය.  
 

3. වමම ලංසු කැඳවීම ජාතික තරඟකාරී ලංසු කැඳවීවේ ක්‍රියාපටිපාටිය යටවත් සිදුකරනු ලැවේ.  
 

4. සියළුම ලංසු ඇපකර 2019.08.13 වන දින දක්වා වලංගු වන අතර ශ්‍රී ලංකා මහ බැංකුව විසින් අනුමත කළ ශ්‍රී ලංකාවේ වාණිජ 
බැංකුවක් විසින් නිකුත් කරන ලද වකාන්වද්සි රහිත වහාම මුදල් ලබා ගතහැකි ලංසු ඇපකරයක් ආකෘතිවේ පරිදි අමුණා එවිය 
යුුය. 

ලංසු කැදවුේ පත සදහා ලංසු ඇපකරවයහි වටිනාකම පහත පරිදිවේ. 

 

ලංසු කැදවුවේ නම සහ අංකය (Tender Name and IFB Number) 
ලංසු ඇපකරවේ වටිනාකම 

(Bid Security Price) රුපියල්  

කළමනාකරණ අධ්‍යයන හා වාණිජ විදයා mSGය සදහා නව පරිගණක ජාල 
පද්ධ්‍තියක් ස්ථාපිත කිරීම. 10C/2019/FMSC 
(Suppling, Installing and Configuring of Computer Network for the Faculty 

of Management Studies and Commerce - 10C/2019/FMSC) 

රුපියල් 200,000.00 

 
 

5. වේ සඳහා උනන්දුවක් දක්වන වයෝගයතා පූර්K ලංසුකරුවන්ට වැඩ කරන දින වල කා¾hdල Sය වේලාවන් ුළදී ශ්‍රී ජයව¾Oනපුර  

විශ්වවිදයාලවේ කළමනාකරණ පීඨවේ නිවයෝජය මූලයාධිකාරි (සැපයීේ) වවතින් අවශය වතාරුරු ලබාගැනීම හා ලංසු කැඳවුේ 

පත් වනාමිවල් පරීක්ෂා කිරීම සිදු කළ හැක' 
 
 

6. ඉංග්‍රීසි භාෂාවවන් මුද්‍රණය කරන ලද සේපූර්K ලංසු කැඳවුේපත් කට්ටලයක් විශ්වවිදයාලවේ සරප් කවුන්ටරය වවත 2019.04.08 

දින සිට 2019.05.01 දින දක්වා වන සතිවේ දින වල වප.ව. 09.00 සිට වප.ව. 11.30 දක්වා සහ ප.ව. 01.30 සිට ප.ව. 02.30 

දක්වා කාලය ුළ දී ආපසු වනාවගවනු ලබන රුපියල් 1,000.00 මුදලක් එක් ලංසු කැඳවුේපතක් සදහා වගවීවමන් මිල දී ගත 

හැක. එවමන්ම වමම  ලංසු කැඳවුේපත් ජයවර්ධ්‍නපුර විශ්වවිදයාලීය නිල වවේ පිටුවවන් පරීක්ෂා කිරිම සිදු කල හැක. 

( www.sjp.ac.lk) 
 

7. නිසිපරිදි සේපු¾K කරන ලද ලංසු පිටපත් වදකකින් යුුව අදාල ප්‍රසේපාදන කමිටුව වවත 2019.05.02 වන දින ප.ව. 01.30 ට 

වහෝ ඉන් වපර ලැවබනවස් ඉදිරිපත් කළ යුු අතර, ලංසු පත්“මුල්පිටපත” හා “අනුපිටපත” යනුවවන් සදහන් කර වවන් වවන්ව 
කවර වදකක බහා එම කවර වදක එක් ලිපි කවරයක බහා ලිපි කවර ුවනහිම ඉහළ වේ වකළවවර් අදාල අයිතමවේ නම සහ 
IFB No: 10C/2019/FMSC වලස සදහන් කර මුද්‍රා තබා සභාපති, වදපාර්තවේන්ු ප්‍රසේපාදන කමිටුව (ප්‍රධ්‍ාන), ශ්‍රී ජයවර්ධ්‍නපුර 
විශ්වවිදයාලය, ගංවගාඩවිල, නුවේවගාඩ යන ලිපිනයට ලියාපදිංචි තැපැවලන් එවිම වහෝ කළමනාකරණ අධ්‍යයන හා වාණිජ 
විදයා පීඨවේ පීඨ සැපයීේ අංශවේ තබා ඇති වටන්ඩර් වපට්ටියට බහාලිම සිදුකළ යුුය.   
 

8. අනුපිටපත මුල්පිටපවත හි සහතික කරන ලද ඡායාපිටපතක් විය යුුය. 
 

9. 2019.05.02 වන දින ප.ව. 1.30 ට කළමනාකරණ අධ්‍යයන හා වාණිජ විදයා පීඨවේ මාණ්ඩලික රැස්වීේ ශාලාවේදී ලංසු විවෘත 

කරනු ලබන අතර ලංසුකරුවන් වහෝ ඔවුන්වේ බලයලත් නිවයෝජිතයින්ට වමම අවස්ථාවට සහභාගී විය හැක.  
 

10. අසේපු¾K සහ ප්‍රමාද වී ලැවබන ලංසුපත් ප්‍රතික්වෂ්ප කරනු ලබන අතර ලංසු භාරගැනිවේ වහෝ ප්‍රතික්වෂ්ප කිරිවේ බලය ශ්‍රී 

ජයව¾Oනපුර විශ්වවිදයාලීය වදපාර්තවේන්ු ප්‍රසේපාදන කමිටුව i;=fõ.  
 

11. ලංසු කැදවීමට අදාල පූර්ව රැස්වීම 25.04.2019  වප.ව. 9.30 ට කළමනාකරණ පීඨවේ මාණ්ඩලික රැස්වීේ ශාලාවේදී පවත්වනු 

ලැවේ. 
 

 

  

සභාපති 

වදපාර්තවේන්ු ප්‍රසේපාදන කමිටුව (ප්‍රධ්‍ාන) 

ශ්‍රී ජයව¾Oනපුර විශ්වවිදයාලය 

ගංවගාඩවිල, නුවේවගාඩ 

03.04.2019 



 

tpiykD miog;G 
 

= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofk; 
 

= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpw;F  
fzdp tiyaikg;ig epWTtjw;fhd tpiykD Nfhuy; 

 

IFB No: 10C/2019/FMSC 
 

1. = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpw;fhf jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; rig (Kjd;ik) jtprhsupdhy; Kfhikj;Jt 
fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpy; fzdp tiyaikg;gpid epWTtjw;Ftjw;fhd jifikAs;s 
tpiykDjhuu;fsplkpUe;J Kj;jpiuaplg;gl;l tpiykDf;fs; Nfhug;gLfpd;wd.  
 

10C/2019/FMSC 
= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp 
gPlj;jpy; fzdp tiyaikg;gpid epWTjy; 

 
 

 

2. tpiykDjhuu;fs; ,Nj Nghd;wnjhU mstpy; Nkw;gb tiyaikg;gpid epWTjypy; Fiwe;j gl;rk; 05 tUlfhy 
mDgtKilatu;fshfapUj;jy; Ntz;Lk;.  
 

3. ,t; tpiykD Nfhuy;> Njrpa Nghl;bfukhd tpiykD Nfhuy; tpjpKiwapd; fPo; Nkw;nfhs;sg;gLk;. 
 

4. midj;J tpiy kDf;fSk;> ,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapd; mDkjpngw;w tzpf tq;fpA+lhf toq;fg;gLk; 
cj;juthjg; gpizg; gj;jpuj;Jld; ,izj;J mDg;gg;gLjy; mtrpakhFk;. mt; tq;fp cj;juthjg; gpizahdJ 
2019.08.13 tiu nry;Ygbahff;$ba epge;jidaw;w tq;fpg; gpizahf> gpd;tUkhW mikjy; Ntz;Lk;; 
 

 
xg;ge;jj;jpd; ngaUk; ,yf;fKk; (Tender Name and IFB Number) 

cj;juthjg; 
gpizg; ngWkjp; 

(Bid Security)  

Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpy; fzdp 
tiyaikg;gpid epWTjy; 10C/2019/FMSC 

&. 200,000.00 

 
 
 

5. ,J njhlu;gpy; Mu;tKila tpiykDjhuu;fs;> mYtyf Neuq;fspy; = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; 
Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpd; gpujp epjpahsuplkpUe;J (toq;fy;) Nkyjpf jfty;fis 
ngw;Wf;nfhs;syhk;. NkYk; Fwpj;j tpiykDNfhuy; gj;jpupiffisAk; ,ytrkhfg; ghu;itapl KbAk;.  
 
 

6. gy;fiyfof fhrhsu; $lj;jpy; (Shroff) Ntiy ehl;fspy; 09:00 Kjy; 11:30 tiu kw;Wk; 01:00 Kjy; 02:30 
tiuapy; 2019.04.08 Kjy; 2019.05.01 Me; jpfjpf;F ,ilg;gl;lf;  fhyg;gFjpapDs; Fwpj;jnjhU tpiykDtpw;fhf 
kPs nrYj;jg;glhj Mapuk; &gh (&. 1>000.00) fl;lzj;ij nrYj;jp Mq;fpy nkhop %yk; mr;rplg;gl;Ls;s G+uz 
tpiykD Nfhuy; tpguj; njhFg;gpid ngw;Wf;nfhs;syhk;. NkYk; tpiykDNfhuy; gj;jpuj;ij = [atu;jdGu 
gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; ,izaj;js KtfupapDs; (www.sjp.ac.lk) gpuNtrpg;gjD}lhfTk; jutpwf;fk; 
nra;Jnfhs;syhk;.  
 
 

7. rupahd Kiwapy; G+uzg;gLj;jg;gl;l tpiykDthdJ>  gpujpfs; ,uz;Lld; (%yg;gpujp> efw;gpujp) Nfs;tpr; 
rigaplk; 2019.05.02 gp.g. 1.30 ,w;F my;yJ mjw;F Kd;du; rku;g;gpf;fg;gL;jy; mtrpakhFk;. tpiykDg; 
gpujpfis ntt;NtW ciwfspy;   %yg;gpujp> efw; gpujp vitnad rupahf Fwpg;gpl;L> mitapuz;ilAk; 
jdpnahU fbjTiwapDs; ,l;L rku;g;gpg;gNjhL> midj;J ciwfspYk; IFB xg;ge;j ,yf;fj;ij (IFB No: 

10C/2019/FMSC) ,lJ gf;f Nky; %iyapy; Fwpg;gpl;bUj;jy; mtrpakhFk;. “jtprhsu;> jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; 
rig (Kjd;ik)> = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofk;> fq;nfhltpy> ENfnfhil”  vd Kftupaplg;gl;l 
tpiykDf;fis gjpTj;jghypD}lhf my;yJ Kfhikj;Jtg; gPlj;jpd; toq;fy; gpuptpYs;s nld;lu; 
ngl;bapypLjy; %yk; rku;gpf;f KbAk;.  
 

8. efw;gpujpahdJ mry; tpiykDtpd; rhd;WgLj;jpa gpujpahfapUj;jy; Ntz;Lk;. 
 

9. tpiykDf;fs; 2019.05.02 Me; jpfjp  gp.g. 1.30 f;F Kfhikj;Jt fw;iffs; kw;Wk; tu;j;jff;fy;tp gPlj;jpd; 
re;jpg;Nghu; $lj;jpy; jpwf;fg;gLk; mNj Ntis>  kDjhuu;fspd; mDkjpapidngw;w gpujpepjpfs; gq;Fgw;wTk; 
KbAk;.  
 

10. G+uzg;gLj;jg;glhj tpiykDf;fSk;> jhkjkhfp fpilf;fg;ngWk; tpiykDf;fSk; epuhfupf;fg;gLtNjhL mtw;iw 
Vw;Wf;nfhs;sy; kw;Wk; epuhfupj;jy; njhlu;gpy; jPu;khdpg;gjw;fhd cupik = [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofj;jpd; 
jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; rigapduplKs;sJ.  
 
 

 

jtprhsu; 
jpizf;fs Nfs;tpr; rig (Kjd;ik) 
= [atu;jdGu gy;fiyf;fofk; 
fq;nfhltpy> ENfnfhil 
2019.04.03 


	Paper AD English
	Paper AD Sinhala
	Computer Network 10C_Tamil

